TECHNICAL HANDBOOK
nVent CADDY Speed Link Manual
Overview of Wire Rope Hanging
1. WIRE ROPE SUPPORT OVERVIEW ................................................................................................................3
A. Using Wire Rope .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................3
B. The nVent CADDY Speed Link Manual ...............................................................................................................................................................................3
2. OVERVIEW OF CABLE HANGING SOLUTIONS ..............................................................................................4
A. The Traditional Method .........................................................................................................................................................................................................4

strands of steel wire, it has a very high strength to weight ratio. The wire rope in the standard product is galvanized steel.
The wire rope comes in 1.5mm, 2 mm and 3 mm diameters.
WORKING LOAD FOR STANDARD SPEED LINK PRODUCTS:
SPEED LINK Wire Diameter (mm) Working Load* (lbs) Working Load* (N)
1.5 44 195
2 100 440
3 200 890
*The working load is the permissible load with a 5-to-1 safety factor applied. nVent requires a minimum safety
factor of 5 on all Speed Link wire rope assemblies. Larger safety factors may be applied in special applications
(e.g., when used in theaters/stage applications where a safety factor of 10 is required, the maximum working load
is 22lbs [98 N] for 1.5 mm, 50 lbs [220 N] for 2 mm rope and 100 lbs [445 N] for 3 mm rope).
See individual instruction sheet for all load ratings
WIRE ROPE WITHOUT LOCKING DEVICE:
Speed Link wire rope is also sold in spools with locking devices sold separately.
Part Number Wire Rope Diameter Length (ft) Length (m) Static Load (lbs.) Static Load (N)
SLC15L50MSP 1.5 164 50 44 195
SLC15L1000SP 1.5 1000 300 44 195
SLC2L1000SP 2.0 1000 300 100 440
SLC3L1000SP 3.0 1000 300 200 890
nVent.com/CADDY  |  7
2. Overview of Cable Hanging Solutions
WIRE ROPE WITH LOCKING DEVICE:
Speed Link wire rope also comes in 6 different lengths (3.3, 6.6, 9.9, 16.4, 22.9, 32.8 ft. or 1, 2, 3, 5, 7 & 10 m),
pre-mounted with an end fitting [see next paragraph] and a locking device to handle most applications. Additionally,
Speed Link wire is sold in spool kits (with bulk wire rope and locking devices) for more versatility.
Several options are available for Speed Link Spool Kits. They differ based on wire rope length, wire rope diameter and locking
device quantities.
SPOOL KITS AVAILABLE IN NORTH AMERICA
Part Number
Wire Rope
Diameter
Length
(ft)
Number of
Locking Devices
SLK15L50MPACK 1.5mm 164 ft 25
SLK15L500PACK 1.5mm 500 ft 100
SLK2L100PACK 2mm 328 ft 50
SPOOL KITS AVAILABLE IN EUROPE
Part Number
Article
Number
Wire Rope
Diameter
Length
(m)
Number of
Locking Devices
SLK15L500PACK 196045 1.5mm 150 m 100
SLK15L50MPACK 196046 1.5mm 50 m 25
SLK2L100PACK 196047 2mm 100 m 50
SLK15PROMOPACK 196048 1.5mm 2x 50 m 2x 25
Note: SLK15PROMOPACK also includes a wire rope cutter (SLWC - 195853)
Check nVent.com/CADDY for availibility in your region.
2. Overview of Cable Hanging Solutions
II. END FITTINGS